## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

## Please read fully before submitting your application.

- I understand, acknowledge and agree to abide by the below Terms and Conditions for Adam Findley Studio. I acknowledge that, Adam Findley Studio has the authority for taking legal action against me for non-compliance of these terms and conditions including the levy of fines and/or suspension from the Studio and its services.
- 2. The copyright of the content, recorded audio, video and any material created with/by me and taught by the coach, during my tenure at the Studio is the property of Adam Findley Studio and that I will have no claims on such material. Adam Findley Studio has all the rights to use such material at their discretion for marketing, branding and promotional purpose. I have read and am in agreement to the Privacy Policy of Adam Findley Studio.
- 3. I will not indulge in, nor encourage or support discrimination, in any form. I understand that Adam Findley Studio has the right to take legal action, suspend or penalize me should I be reported being involved in such activities.
- 4. I am not suffering from any serious/contagious ailment and/or any psychiatric / psychological disorder and I have consulted an authorized doctor/hospital and have their approval to participate in all physical, mental and emotional activities conducted during the course. Adam Findley Studio will not assume responsibility of any physical, emotional or mental damage to student.
- 5. My submission/participation may be cancelled if I am found ineligible and/or the information provided by me is found to be incorrect or falsified.

- 6. I understand and agree the total price for the participation of the course is non-refundable or non-transferable (unless canceled 48 hours prior to start date). This includes payments made in full or with a payment plan.
- 7. I understand that delayed fee payments and insufficient funds will be my responsibility and the Studio is within its rights to add a weekly late fee of 5% to the total balance/ fine and/or suspend me from the course and I agree to abide to the same.
- 8. Disrespect or discourtesy to guests, the coach and staff on or outside the course will be considered as an act of indiscipline and I can be removed from the course without a refund.
- Anyone found indulging sexual harassment in any form within or outside the course, shall be removed from the course and reported.
- 10. Students at all times remain fully and solely liable and responsible for their actions, expressions and/or views. Adam Findley Studio will not be responsible for their actions, expressions and/or views, and any claims, damages, outrage arising due to the comments, pictures or videos posted by the students, artists, performers on their personal / professional channels.

After having read the above waiver and knowing these facts, and in consideration of my willing registration participation in the course, I agree, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, to HOLD HARMLESS, WAIVE, RELEASE, AND CONVENANT NOT TO SUE Adam Findley Studio, from any responsibility, liabilities, demands, actions, or claims of any nature whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by me, or to any property belonging to me, while participating in the course with Adam Findley Studio.